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SL 44-T775

by reason of physical disability; that the diagnosis in

his case was "Schizophrenic reaction paranoid type, chronic,
severe, VA Code 9203, rated at 100%"; that the disability was
permanent, and that the date he became unfit was about June
1957.

He was tried and convicted by a General Court-
Martial on 12/12/57, for on or about 6/23/57, did at Goose
Air Force Base, Labrador, with premeditation, murder another
Airman by means of shooting him with a .45 caliber pistol.
He was sentenced dishonorably discharge, forfeiture of ail
pay and allowances, and confinement at hard labor for the
term of his natural life., However, by General Court-Martial
Order Number 38, dated 10/10/67, pursuant to the direction of
the Secretary of the Air Force, the findings of guilty and
the sentence in the gemeral court-martial case of EDMONDSON,
were set aside. Alsc, all rights, privileges, and property
of which EDMONDSON had been deprived by virtue of the findings
of guilty and sentence were restored, He was released from
confinement at the Medical Center for Federal Prisoners,
Springfield, Missouri,.

Special Progress Report of the U, 8, Medical Center,
Springfield, Mo., revealed the following diagnosis for
EDMONDSON: "Schizophrenic Reaction, Paranoid Type, Chrenic,
with acute exacerbation as characterized by an individual with
a life history which demonstrates the incipient seeds of a
schizophrenic type personality with the evidence of mounting
paranoid type of reaction throughout the years culminating
in a gross psychotic disorganization at this time with only
partial amalioration seen currently.” The records further indi-
cated that EDMONDSON had made two suicide attempts and that in
1963 electro shock therapy was initiated following self-
mutilation attempt.

His relatives were listed as JOHN ADAMS, father;
Mrs, JOHN ADAMS, aka Imogene E, Adams, mother; RICHARD EUGENE
EDMONDSON, brother; and sister, all of 1315 Nerth
Lynn St., Independence, Mo. Sister, BESSIE MAE ADAMS, Route #1,
Box 680, East Prairie, Missouri. EDMONDSON was described as
Negro male, borm 6/19/39, ¥ansas City, Mo., 170-175 pounds,
and 72" tall. Scars and marks were shown as 2" scar over left
temporal,
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8L 44-775

by reason of physical disability; that the diagnosis in

bis case was “Schizophrenic reaction parancid type, chroanie,
severe, YA Code 9203, rated at 100%": that the disability was
p;;:nmt, and that the date he became unfit was about Jumne

i »

e was tried and convicted by a General Court-
Bartial on 12/12/57, for oam or about 6/23/57, did at Govse
Air Force Dase, labrador, with premeditation, murder anotber
Airsan by means of shooting him with a .45 caliber pistel.
lie was sentenced dishonorably discharge, forfeiture of all
pay and allowances, and conficement at hard labor for the
tern of bis patural life. However, by Geaneral Court-Martial
Opder Number 38, dated 10/10/67, pussuant to the direction of
the Secretary of the Air Force, the findings of guilty and
the sentence in the gemeral court-martial case of EDMONDSON,
were set aside. Also, sll righte, privileges, and property
of which EDMOXDSON bhad been deprived by virtue of the findings
of guilty and sentence were restored. He was released from
confinement at the Hedical Center for Federal Prisoners,
Springfield, Mimsouri.

Special Progress Report of the U, 5. Nedical Ceater,
Springfield, No., revealed the following diaguosis for
EDMONDSON: "Schizophrenic Reaction, Parsnoid Type, Chronie,
with acute exacerbation as characterized by an iadividual with
2 life history which domonstrates the incipient seeds of a
schizeophrenic type persenslity with the evidence of mounting
parsnoid type ef reaction throughout the years culminating
in a gross psychotic discrganization at this time with only
partial amalioration seen cwrrently.” The records further indi-
cated that EDHONDSON had sade two suaicide attempis and that in
1963 electro shoek therapy was initianted following self-
mutilation aticupt.

His relatives were listed as JOHN ADAMS, father;
Mre. JOHN ADAMS, aka Iunogene E. Adams, mother: RICHARD BUGENE
DUONDSON, brother; and sister, I, 211 of 1315 North

St., Independence, He. Sister, BESSIE MAE ADAMS, Route #1,
Box @80, Bast Prairie, Missouri. EDRONDSOH was as
¥egro male, borm 6/19/38, Basas City, Mo., 170-175 pounds,
and 72" tall. Scars and sarks were shown as 8" scar over left

tenmporal.
- g -
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) ‘

FBI

Date: 7/16,/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

'__.I..———L——-—————-—.——.

TO; ALL SACs
FROM: SAC, MEMPHLS (44~1987) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
Re Buireau airtel toe Memphis, 7/9.68,

The Bureau has reqguested that all divisions continue
to submit monthly cost data until further notice.

In view of the abowve, all divisions are reguested
to comply with the Bureau s instructions, including offices
who have negative cost data to report.

SEARCHED __
SERIALIZED __ 4

4 = ALL OFFICES
2 = Memphis

L___RFB:jap
(4) ' Z
Approved: 4/

N _Aden
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-586) .

FBI

Date: 7/16./68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

e . —— ——— — — — — — — —— P WS Ghe W o

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: ALL SACs
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
Re Bureau airtel te Memphis, 7/95.68,

The Bureau has reguested that all divisions continue
to submit monthly cost data until further notice.

In view of the above, all divisions are requested
to comply with the Bureau & instructions, including offices
who have negative cost data to report.

LU B — L

SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED

6

FBI — KANSAS CITY , ,

W/ /%

¢ - ALL OFFICES
2 = Memphis

L REB:jap
e E
Approved: y

ol- N Adgen .
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Hnited Btutes Bepariment of Zﬂu?ﬁw“ ,

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI
549 UNITED STATES COURT HOUSE
KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106

July 22, 1968

Mr. Woody Sheley
United States Commissioner
Jefferson City, Missouri

Re: JAMES EARL RAY
Unlawful Flight to
Avoid Prosecution

Dear Mr. Sheley:

It appearing that the above-named defendant
has been returned to state custody to stand trial
in Memphlis, Tennessee, please dismiss the outstand-
ing federal complaint charging him with unlawful
flight to avold confinement.

Very truly yours,

CALVIN K. HAMILTON
United States Attorney

By

WILLIAM A. KITCHEN
Assistant U, S. Attomey

WAK/ek

CC: Mr. Karl W. Dissly/
Mr. F. M, Wilson
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P"’L «~PAR OLF r!’(‘f ™S5 P FORT

rer *James Willett o T - - Novenver 8, 1961
CMo: wWeC1737 © . o  Clyde arriottied

'L.i STITUTIONAT F‘*"(‘FD
ordors, 2“ writirs obscerities on a test peper. For t-is ke had his

Yard and: thow privileges denied for one month. lie wes reprimunded and
reloased for Tatoolng, - S Ay

y nducts  ne conduct vio].ation reported for Creating ‘a disburbanco, rafusing
P

12«1’3-69, Ltesiyned to School, Work and training reports rate subject -

variously as good, poor, and feir, Une reprort siows lLin 40 be consid-

erate, The tiird report shows him as shivking his work, oot doing what

he was expected to do. lils last report rates him guod and siates that
he did zvers;e work, Oubjsclt states that he was nol irnteresied in

sc}* ol and therefore did not. complete requirements for gradc school,

b=l=b1, . aoi.ened to state at his reqmst. |

jiealtht ‘iorn':val.
ilitary:  ones

Subject states thot ke wae *mrriod in July, 1956, and Las been ser.zrnted
fron L1s wife but no divorce haa been obtained. iils wife is now eighteen,
- and was only fourteen years of age at the timeé of their marrisge. Cne -
boy was born tc this vnior., The baby is now with the wife's moihar, .
| The wife 1s working ard the mother i caring for the cnlld The wife is
also staying ulth tte mother. ST .

A,
QU
———

e ' ¥ w\' AUD FePs SOMAL mmmzms

5

| Subject states that he corresponds every week with his mother,: b«rﬂm 11113’5, ard
occasionally with his sister, Lois Boyd.: e writes infrequently to his wisfe,
.| Elizabeth, and claing to have received no visits. Subject was rearsd im poor =
| financial circumstances in ‘ississippi and siaaouri. Big father died ;éx 1939 and
| had vorked as a faror, R _ .

Subjec ws one of eix chimrm. 8 gtates that he 1ived albernatel; with his -
family in .usaiuiprz and his balf<brotiier, Irank,in Aennett, ¥issouri. His broth~
er Faul is a farnor in ‘‘issigsip,i. lilg brother Charles, sho had boen a farmer in
! Xennett, "‘issovri, died in 1957. iils half-brotler, Frank Smithy, is a fsrmer in
f _Kennett, usor.u'i, afd his half-brother; David, is said to be Chlef-of-police of &
. town in Guio. hone of the subject's family is said to have been in difficulty with
toe authorities, Subject claims he pot slong wvall with all members of his family,
. however, ne a;parertly lived a rather untu;ervisod life, living at t.tma mith
variovua mmbere of his family. | ,

L]

~ FOST=FL LiA%K PIAN&

Sub‘]ect. has Lo c.esire to rem to Kenmt‘o, '*iaaouri, bacause of hia tmble wvith

the authorities, e is interested in obtaining work through the Dismas Clark . 3
| Foundaticn, 4e would live with his wife 1f she would return to hiu, but he uoel P
\not expact ber to’ loavc ‘ber mother in Kenmett. . - . R
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Fe: illett, ¥=01787 | o | , CCred

SUHARY

| James Willeit, a tweniy-six year old irrote, will have served ore zear of a four-

| year ser.tence for ;tter~nb. Subject 2dmits hav1ng served a sentence in ‘issis sirei
State Frisone. However, no verified informatior lus been receivcd ccrcerﬂin{ tris,
and FiI recoxrd does nol soow eny ;revtous record,

Sukjoct states ti2d he was releaged 1rom ¥ississipyd Ctate frison in “aj3 1250, Fe
mayried a fourteen vear old girl and lived in Kemmett, ‘issouri, ile states that he
had considerable difficulty with hig in-laws and that custody of hls son had been
given to his wife's mother. iHe states that he had been arrested for disturbing the
reace becanse his mother-in-law did not let him see his son anu he had ferced Lils
way into the home, Ilecause of his difficulty he forged a check in order to have
money to leave towrn, .

Subject apparentlx hag lived a ratiaer unstable and unsettled life and has been
rather carcless and irresponsible, (i is nct evident that e has nad zny change
of attitude in thils repard., ile sees little value in education and has little
~ambition, Institntionally his record has bean mars inal, however, it would not
pro‘ihit further parole consideratior,

’ s ,
o r > > ~ /
Prison Classilication Director f “Varden X

e PP A
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To:

Mepartnent of Gorrections -

INTER-OFFICE COMMUNICATION

WILLETT - 01787 _ Date September 10, 1962

" Director of Classification

Missouri State Penitentiary

In response to your IOC of September 6, 1962 the above named inmate
was called to the psychiatric service on September 10, 1962 for
interview and evaluation., The <urject has just completed a three
months tour on F-3 for becoming insolent, and abusive to It, williams,
The subject has a histery on the psychiatric service of being hos-
pitalized from June 26, 1962 to July 5, 1962 on account of self=-
inflicted wounds and being in an emotionally disturbed state. He
was again admitted on August 13, 1962 until August 15, 1962 for
self-inflicted wounds and a highly nervous state. At that time he
was demanding help but the nature of the help he expected was never
made clear.

The subject is an emotionally unstable individual., He is of
average intellectual endowment, it seems, but he is ignorant,
untutored, and uneducated. fe is the sort of restless kind of
individual who cannot bring himself to concentrate long enough to
study in school. Ie was assigned to school when he first came
here, but he got out of that because he was unable to concentrate
on his work. Since that time he says he's never had a job, At
the present time he states that he would take any Jjob, but that
he would like especially to work in the chair shop because he has
had some experience on the outside working for his carpenter father-
in-law as a carpenter's helper on inside cabinet work,

when interviewed this date the subject was in abtout as good a con-
dition as we expect to ever see him in, It 3§s recommended that he
be assigned to work commensurate with hils abilities and according

to what is available.

hd

Iﬁnoy . ROOk. MeSe
Clinical Psychologist

Ty
Py

< BN S S A RS £ o' o NP
s WAl el eon L iav G O

J5B 0 T
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i Lo Coa : s B
N A . .
¢ U ‘ i oo
)

“”‘j;grnxnzcran, rnx <~u~aassl> :ff:jfﬁjij772#!6§f §f“ﬁr““ w”af
-j,sAc, KANSAS crwv (nu-vso)  +95°
{,-HBRKIN*

_Rn Jaeksdm airtal to Bitoetar, 1/11/56.3L,37 FTaH1f”

- on 7/22/88, U, S. Commisaloner W. C. SHELEY,
jfﬂ\Jeffcrcen City, Hi'lourlg advigsed SA ROWEN B. AYERS hn hld
- di:nissod the eonplaint on JAHES EARL RA¥ en that datc.~ﬁﬂ

The £allcuing 1nvnst£zation‘uaa conéuatod hy Ic R
 wILLIAH C. MC DONALD: 4 e

At JofforsonACity, ni:souriz | _ .
| ' ~ On 7/13/58, Hr._-, LAUF, Reeordl Offiecr, Hilaouri
| *8ta$¢~Pinitoatiary (MSF), fupfiished the following information

. on -inmates with the last nagk of WILLETT roeaived at the MSP
' ,lubl¢qa‘nt to 1980: SR S

Douann ROY wz- 2IT was rccniv¢é<at fhc MSP 9111153.

‘l“fran 8t. Louis City to grve a 3 1/2 yeasy sentence on charge

o Aarcx

" of 1;;1 2nd Degree find one prior. He was assigned MSP § | .
,»08915 s inmate waf released to a detainer in favor of .
 Shewiff,. St. Charloa CGunty. ﬂb. on 8/1/88., lclativtc ttld o

a *nmefh.r Va"‘f B M. Aszx szLzrr, nzlz Iawl ;;M*-
e S 29 Louic, Miasouri; ,
“ 5' 'Q;“L'_fi-'_ i ‘:‘a. Illinpil; o
| 8$:tor* AT UL ~ VIRGINIA O‘NEAL, 17@8 boris,;ps
=0 Cahekia, Yllineis; .
o Sister . .. . BETTY KALK, 2111 ﬁuatingten, o
e e e, euds, Nisseurd; S
. Sister - - . .- EILEEN OHLENDORF,. 3!5!A wyaning‘; 4
o o e Bt Louls, Missourd; -
o f"siatcr‘ - 7 MARY ELLEN WILLETT, ~¢21 Orcgoat,i~
3 R s,St. Louin, Hiutau!; ‘

‘,;f7'z Buroau (RH) e
.2 - Jacksen (151—08!!)(!“)

" 2 + Memphis (RN)

psas City
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| KC W4-780

Father - H. wzn&xrr. N§21 Orogon. St. o
; SR  Louis, Missouri; L
Mothor . LONRAINE VILLETT, seme addrcls. ;j

Cy He is described as a HH, bern * :
| ',Min:ouri, height §'8", weight 142, hair brown. ves gray, bU11d )
slender, complexion um g Bocial Securit L
. FBI #8852 311 C, tattgl of a. ‘needls 1nner ft forearm. .

| » JAHES I r (TN JAHES ROBBRT LLETT). akn BILL -
" WILLETT, was heldfat the MSP 11/14/63, tofserve a two years
. _sentence on charfe of escape, in Cole ty, Mo. He had

' previously been/received at the MSP, 12/1/60, from Dunklin
-County to serve” a four year sentence on oharxc of rorgcry
He was assigned MSP #01787. Records reflect WILLEIT escaped

~ from the Church 'Farm, MSP 1/18/62.4 He was approhcndtd and. :
f'roturnod to. fhc HSP, 1/15/&2 to conplato thn originul -entenee.s

. Thia fila refloeta BILL WILLETT servod a two year
»‘scntcncc in the Hiosiscippi State Pqnttnntiary in 1958. B

Tho followin 1nfcruation wis obtained. fruu an 1ntcr~ ;‘l
office co-uunieation dated 8/10/62, to Director of cxastificaticn.,i
MSP, from LEROY E. ROOK;’ M.5. c11nic¢1 Psychologist: FRRE R

- "In rccponlc'to your Ioc of Swptcnbcr 6, 1932, the o
above named inmate was called to the psychiatriec service -

- on September 10, 1962 for interview and evaluation. The -
subject has juat ‘completed a three months towr on E-3
for becoming insolent and abusive to Lt. Williams. The
subject has a history on the psychiatric sepvice of bcing
hospitaliznd from June 26, 1962 to July §, 1962 on S

. account of oclf-inflictca wounds and bcing in an-

emotionally disturbed state. He was again admitted
on August 13, 1962 until August 1§, 1962 for self-
inflicted wounds and a highly nervous state. At that

_ time he was ‘demanding help but the naturc of thc hclp
he cxpoetcd wns ncvur*nadt cloar.,*:v, |
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L "Thc suhjcct is an qnotienqlly unstable individual.
' He is of average intellectual endowment, it seems, but
~_he is ignorant, untutored, and uneducated. He is the
- sprt of restless kind of individual who cannet bring
- himself to concentrate long enough to study in school. .
He was assigned to school when he first came here, but
" - he got out of that because he was unablé to concentrate
on his work. 8ince that time he says he's never had a
job. At the present time he states that he would take
any job, but that he would like especially to work in
the chair shop because he has had scme experience on the
' outside working for his carpenter father-in-law as a
’ }earpentcr's holpcr on inside edbinct work.

o "Hhon 1ntcrvicvnd on this datc thc subjcct was in
‘about as good.a condition as we sxpect to ever see hin |
in, It is recommended that he s assigned to work SR
‘commensurate with hil abillticn and according to whut S
”*ic av:ilablo. o . i L

'j,:= Tho fbllowing was takcn frem Pru-?arolc Progr;;. e
-f‘R.yert'datod November e. 1961 by CLYDE CARRIOTT: .

"Ccndudtx ';’aA,Onc condnnt violatiam r‘portbd fbr er.ntin: -
. . a disturdance, refusing orders, and writing
obscenities on a test paper. For this he
" had his Yard and Show privileges denied for-
. one month. He was r-prinandcd and rolcancd
.. for Tatooing. | .

12»29-60, Assigned te sahool. wbrk and
 training reports rate subject variansly z

© .. as good, peer, and fair. One repert shows
~7 him to be considerate. The third report shows -
. 'nim as shirking his work, not doing what he was '
- 7 expactsd to do, 'His last report rates him ' S
" Y. good and. states that he did average ucrk...‘

. | Subject states that he was not interested 1n

" . - school and therefore did not: complete re-
... Quirements for grade school. - 0
T e~-81, Asnigncd to state at hiu rtqunut..

“Hclcthx f:ff.»xomnnl. RATE
anllitary;z    NopQ. };’;' ‘

-3-
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oo "Mardtal: -' Jsubject statta that ho was narritd in July,
‘ . ‘... 1988, and has besn separated from his wife.
" but no divorce s been obtained: His wife
48 now eighteen, and was only fourteen years
' of age -at the time of their marriage. One - -
- .. boy'was bérn to this union.’ the baby is now
with the wife's mother. The wife is uorki
and the mother is caring fer the child.
uifh is also staying with thQ nothnr. "A

| "rmny m Ps:nsmm, nzwrxous

'-"Subjoct states thnt ha cerrcnpndi every week with
~ his mother, Bertha Willet, and occasicnally with his
- sister, _Loic Boyd. ' He writes frequently to his wife,
-Elizabeth, and claims to have: received no vigits. Subject
" was veared in poor financial circumstances in Missis sippd
| ang Missourd. Hia Iathcr dicd\ih 1939 and had worked as )

"Subject was .one. of :1x.childron.‘ Hc atatec that ‘
he l1ived alternately with his family in Miasiscnzp P

_his half-broter, Frank, in- Kenhett, Missouri, DProther -

- Paul is a farmer in Mississippil. His brother Charles; who
had been a farmer in Kennett, Missouri, died in 195%: . - -
His half-brothsr, Frank -Smithy, is a farmer in Xennett, - -
Missouri, and his half-brother, David, is said to be Chief- -

-?of&policc of a town in Ohio. .None of thy subject's family ,
is said to have been in difficulty with the authorities.
Subjeet claims he got along well with all members of his =

. family, however, he apparently lived a rather unsupervised
lifo, liviﬂx at timos with variouc mnmbcro of his famixy.

“POST-RELEASB PLANS

o Subj-et ha- no dooirc to. r-turn to Kiﬂnntt, Hicaouri,“».
e bccdu:a of his trouble with the autherities. He is 1ntor.stcéy
;. - 4n obtaining work through the Dismas Clark Foundation. He .
| would 'live with his wife if she would return to him, but
3;,;h¢ doot not q:poet hcr tb'x.avc hcrrnnthct in KCﬂnOtt' T

oA
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"Junns ﬂillctt, a twbnty~gix yn¢r~old 1nnat¢, nill;-w

”Z*have ‘sexrved ohe year of & four year sentence for vttcrinstﬁ;E*é

\17Qf¢8ubjoct admitg ‘having served a sentenice in Mississippi
.. ‘ State Prisen. However, no verified information has hoon

,1;‘3*_;,.¢¢1v.¢ goao‘rntng'thit, and FEI rteeré docs net nhov ié;iﬂ5ﬁ

L ‘my pmvious Nmﬂh

RS :=»"8uhjuat atatcn that hg vas rclcased fren TG
" ‘Misaissippi State Prison in'May, 1958, He narricd a ER RS

- fourteen year old girl and iived in Kennett, Missouri.
.~ .+ He gtates that he had ¢onsideradble diffigulty with hit
» in-laws and that custody of his -son had been given to - -

~ his wife's mother. He stated that-he had been: qrreatcd

- “for digturbing the peaece bedause his mother-in-law did =
* ° pot et him see his son and he had foraed his way into"
“ " 'the home. Eecause of his difficulty he fcrgcd a cheek

- dn. erdor ta havc moncy-to 1ouvq town. e

I "Subjoctu pnacntly hat livcd a rathnr unntahlc
'“twgand ungettled 1. fe and his bedn rather careless and
 .irrvespongible. It is not evident that he has had any
-~ change of attitude in this regard, He sees little valug
-4n education and has Iittle ambition. Institutionally.

_,;“Lhis record has bdeen marginal, however, it would nnt ; '““}7iih?

.fprehibit fur&h«r parult cangidcv:tioh "o

‘ :

Rueords r.:l.ct wrxnnrrkwas diuehargud fran thn |

,';ﬂ;;3snsp»afzu/ss.?,.rvm

AR S A 1¢tt¢r 1n wxnsgry.a filo indicutqd that he was ﬁfﬁ &?”
' - inc;accrathd in tho Illinoia Stlth Phnittutiary en !/2/87. e

BT HIL&STT 1. du:eribcd at a wu. born nt -
‘ Bunt-villa, ‘Alabama, ‘hedght 5'a*, weight 135, hair brvwn. oyns :

". brewn, build slender, ‘vomplexion "medium, ocou ion farmer, - ;f*€f;§

. Social Securdty No. _PBI #.692 871 E, tattoos -
- snake puter rixht forears; cag . nantcr af chctt; nunnrou:

"ifﬂ}othor tattooc on hoth arna
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KC 44-760

}‘BnlativiaAligth are:

Mother o - BERTHA WILLETT Route 1, Box Bk,
- | | " Marks, Hi:aiacippi or 438
| . Singapors, Carpentcravillc,
S 0 T1linods:
- Wife - © " ELIZABETH WILLETT, 912 Anthony
R ' .. 8t., Kennett, Missouri; ‘.
Sister B .~ MARGARET RATCLIFF, Elygen, Ill.;
Sigter =~ . - QOIS BOYD, Route i _Box 64,
| L - . ¢#Marks, Mississip i - T
Brother SRR T FRANK WILLETT, Genornl Delivery,
- Dearing, Hiltouri._ L

~ | HILTON LAHRBNCE : ’ MSP § 09993, vas .
received from Jackson Countf, Mo., to serve a tuo year :
‘sentence on charge of Forgfry. He was paroled to Kantas on .
'2/23/!5, and givcn a fi= discharge on 11/28/85.

- He is do-cri, 2 as a WM, born | ht Osborne,
Kansas, height S$'6", « ht -11%, hair brown, eyes hazel, builda
2 small, complexion me Fum, oceupation clcrical, rBI # 1uc 931 B,

;  His wife is listed as HARY K. WILLETT, 807 whst Skfh
‘yStroet, Kancaa City, Miscouri.

- ‘There is no indication thnt thin individu&l vas
~ ever in Hiositsippi.; o . N
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 ; 2 - Buroau (RH)

_ DIRECTOR, FBI (W§-38861) - 7/28/68

" SAC, KANSAS CITY (¥N-760). . ~P-
NURKIN

Re Jackoen airtol to Diroctor. 7/!1/33.,,¢ 

On 1/22/88 v. 8. Ca-niasionor W. C. SHELEY, - .
Jefferson City, Hissonri, adviged SA ROWEN 'B. AYERS he ‘had
dismissed the canplaint on JAMES EARL RA! on. that date.

~ The folloning invnctigation uau conducted by Ic
WILLIAM C. MC DONALD: | o

Ax Jc!f.rton 01ty, Hitsouri: )

« On 7/1!/88 Mr. HARRY LAUP xeeords Offioer, Hituouri
.Stato Penitentiary (MSP), furnished the following information
on inmates with the last name ‘of WILLETT rcccivod at the HSP
.nubscqusnt to 1860: | , ; , |

SRR | DOHALD ROY HILLETI uul ruc.ivad at tho HSP 8/11/83,
. from 8t. Louis City to serve a 3 1/2 year sentence on. ehargc‘,
" of Bupglary 2nd Degree and one prior. He was assigned MSP #
06815. This inmate was released to a detainer in favor of .
Sherif?, St. Charlcs county, Mo. on 3/1/85._ Relntivco lint.d
are! . ' ‘

Brbthnr; I A Hr. ALVI! HILLETT, l212 Idwa>
T T T . 8t. Louls, Missouri; RN
| _Sictcr- ... . ... CATHERINE MILTON, 2345 W.: 23?4,
- e  Chicago, Illinois; . |
-1sxutar 7 - " YIRGINIA O'NEAL, 1708 nort-. ,
o e 0 Cahokia, IXlineofis; R
si.t.rg-“,_;_,:;_- _ BETTY KALX, 2111 Buntingtan. L
o a0 8ty Louls, Missourdy | o
3““9 v ERE : R S EILEEN OHLENDORY , - 3'S’A W -
D T e T St ouds, Missourd; .
| ?;Slttén e T ',g{._HARY ELLEN wILLsrr. nazl o»-san.;é

2= Jackson (151-!&06)(!")
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| :if'jtuthcr~ ;_7’ftﬁ}>_ O H. wxnhxrr, we21 Orusen. st.,,;; 9
Sy Lous, Missourd; L
*~ ,Hbthor ;”" ?'1*“ LORRAIRE HILLET!, sanc addrcst.' j

R He 1: écceribad as ;.wu, harn{::::::k ut St, Lon$s, : wm ;
}instouri, height §'8", weight 142, hair drown, ev ‘ w“ﬁ'ild
slender, complexion medium, Social Security No. I R

7 FBI #3852 311 C, tattoo of a needle innew right forearm.

L ‘i:l JAHES WILLETT (TN JAHES IOBEkT UILLETT). aka BILL
'-WILLETT, wvas held at the MSP 11/1k/63, to sexrve a two year@
‘sentence on charge of escape, in Céle County, Mo. He had

. previously been received at the MSP, 12/1/!0. from Dunklin

~ County to sarve a four year sentence on ehtrge of Forgery.

'35eﬁﬂh was assigned MSP $01787.  Records reflect WILLETT !Setptd

from the Church Farm, MSP 1/13/52., He was apprehended and

’hf>4rcturn¢d to the MSP, 1/15/62, to complete the original aantcﬁcé; |

b rhis fle rufltcts BILL WILLETT- ‘served a two year -~;,*T
vjtcnt.nco in ‘the Histi:sippi Statt Pnnifcntiary in. 1956.‘5 3.._‘ S

S 1 The following infewuation was ebtuincﬁ from an inter- s
»»“affiae comminication dated 9/10/82, to Director of CIQsﬂification, y
-usp, fren LE!QY“H. xoox; x s. 61£u£eal rayehelqgint-‘=' R

SRS "In roopanlc to your Ioe of‘S.ptcnbnr i T 1!82, tht
~ above named inmate was called tq the psychiatyie -crvino
. on September 10, 1982 for interview and svaluation. The
. ‘'subject has just completed a three months tour on E-3 .
‘“‘;_;tgzﬁbceazinz i:;alonz,naéﬁ“,usiv:hzztﬁi. Hzizinns f :ﬁ:as
-~ subjeet has a history: e pay c. 8 ce o
; ﬂ::ggzhoupitalimid from June 2§, 1!32 to July 8§, 1862 OB
L account of :alf-inflictod wounds and Deing in an . *;w $f~
1 emotionald { turbed state, He was: aghin ndhitttd e
2T on August 18,1962 until,lﬁ;ust_ll, 1962 for welf-. fw -
o ;7 inflioted wounds and a highly nerveus state. At that ﬁ
. U T tdme he was d-nundtaa_hoypwbu&-thi nnturi ‘of thc holp o
; w'~:hﬂﬁ¢xacct9d vag nnif;whldi lear, .t i E0
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'-xq=ng;7qo“f-'

' "Thn -uhj:ct ia an cnotionally unntablo 1nd1vidual.
~* He is of average intellsctual endowment, it seems, but
- he is ignorant, untutored, and uneducated. He is tho
‘sort of restless kind of individual who camnot bring .
" himself to concentrate long encugh te study in sdhool.
| He was assigned to school when he first came here, but
/. he got out of that because he was unable to conccntrato
o his work. Since that time he says he's never had a
© . job. At the present time he states that he would take
- any 3job, but that he would like especially to work in
the chair shop because he has had some experience on thn
_outside working for his carpenter father- n-law as a:
etrpentcr’: hclpur on inside cnbinot work.,

. "Hhcn interviawud on this date the uubjoct was in o
. about as good a condition as we expect to sver gee hin o

. 4n, It 4is recommended that hels assigned to work

- commensurate with hi: abilititc and according : uhat
ds availahle. s . o

ST The. followins was taktn fton ?rt~ParoIo Progrous ;“”
-,Rnport d&tcd Robclb.r 8, 1981 by CEYDE CARRIOTT: ST

E"Gonduct:_ | 'One condunt violatlon rcportod for ar.ating,'-
e a-disturbance, refusing ovders, and writing
obscenities on a'test p:sc Por this he
ila

. had bis Yard and ‘Show ges denfied for
'~ one month, He was r.prdnundad and roloascdw
 for Tatooing.- oy

12~2s¢éo. Aallgnod 2o school.- Work and
-training reports rate subject variously
7. as good, poor, and, fair. One report ghows
.. him.to be considerate., .The third report shows
. him as shirking his work, not deing what hn vas -
. expscted té do.  His' last report rates him
- ~good and states thatﬂhn 4id average work. - .
...~ Subject states that he vas not interested in .
- .scheol ‘and therefore did not complate rev ~§
. quirements for grade school.’ R
-,~8~b-01, Aa:ignod to. :t&tc at his rnqunnt.

‘~a;:.¢hs”i»“ 3 xerual. e

* Lo . > E
. . .
» f R N »
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. KC bua780

“"Mardtal: ‘.”8uhjtot otatoc that ho was aarried in Jnly, SR
Y 701988, and has been separated from his wife
i but ne divorce s been obtained. His wife .
'is now eighteen, and was only fourtesn years
- of age at the time of their nnrringa.n'Ono S
"~ boy was dorn to this union. the bady is now
with the wife's mother. .The wife is wowkiaz;,'
- . and the mother is caring for the child. The
wif‘ is also ntayinz vith thc nothcr.-;- EIRE

-rmz.r AND msozm. nzmuons s

LR "Subjcdt atatol that hu cerreonndc cvory'unck with .
his mother, Bertha Willet, and occasionally with his o
. sister,. Lois Boyd. 'He writes frequently to his wife,
. Elizabeth, and eclaims to have received no visits. 8uhﬂ.¢t‘[ ff
was r‘ar‘d in poor financial circumatances in Miasissippi
ang Missouri. Hic fcthcr dicd in 1!3! and had warkod as
arnor. - | o

R "Subjcct uns one of six childr.n. Hc states thax
he lived alternately with his family in ﬂlccicstgpi and = .
~ his half-brotsr, Prank, in Kﬁmmtt, Missouri.: His brother :
‘ .Paul i1s a farmer in Mississippl. His brothor<Char10¢, who. ,
" had been a farmer in Kennett, Migsouri, died in 1987,

" 7 His half-brother, Prank Smithy, is a° fnrupr in Xennett,
Missouri, and hia\halfwbrofhor.'anvid, is said to de Chief-
of-police.of a téwn in Ohio. . None of they subject's family

48 said té have bsen in diflicalty with the authorities.
-~ Subject claims he got aleng utll with all members of his
AR | ly, ‘however, he apparently lived a rather umupowind
“?wg.ltrc, ving at ti-cq with var&out an-bort ef hi: finilyu y;g

”POST-RZLEABE PLAHS

P Bl Subjtet.hno 1o desire to return to K%nnott, chcouri. o

[, e :;cau;c ‘his tvosgiznthzsth;iauthuz%:i;s;4 He i: 1nt¢roctad

e M work ¢ e shas oundation. S
e 'would live with his wife 4f she weuld yreturn to hinm, but %
, ';;¢;§,hc dooa not oxpcct hor‘tc lcavn hnr nothar in xannott. -_";>;

i N ’ - !
. . P . : o
; s ok . . .
) - ,-
~ 4 L. . 1 e
D TR g2 L S
0 . * . oL ):
. Te T \
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" whoyedt T

"sumumr e

SR o ”Janc: willctt. a tuanty-;ix yunr o:d 1nnnt¢. wil
‘. have served one year of a four year sentence for Utte
. Subject admits having served a senténce in Mississippi

. State Prison. - However, no verified information has been .

" received concerning this, and. FBI racord does mot show |
any. pruvious record. Clol iy | . o

S '"Subjcct ctatoi thnt ho was rtlalltd frun -
o Hilsilsippi State Prison in May, 19858. He married a
~ fourteen year old girl and lived in Kennett, Hinsauri.
He states that he had.considerable daifficulty with his
in-laws and that custody of his scn had been given to .
-~ his wife's mother, He atntnd that he had been qrrc:t.d
for disturbing the pesce because his mother-in-law did

| " pot let him see his son and he had forced his way into “"fffff

. the home. Because of his difficulty ho.forgnd a chock
; in ordexr to- havo uonoy~to laavc taua o , ,

: ‘”Subjcct gtnnntly hnc lived a rathcr unttablo T
*  and unsettled 1ife and has been rather careless and -
ow 1rrolponniblo.‘ It is not evident that he has had an

ehnnge of attitude in this regard., He sees littlc value “

in education and has 1ittle ambition. !nltitutioaalgy
- his vecord has been marginal, however, it would not
'.;-prohibit furthor paro:c eoncidoratioa.;‘v».‘

S Rneuva: rqtltct wInLETT um- diseharxcd fron th¢
',_HSP 3/1&/58. L ’ |

S A etter {n WILLETT's flle indicated that he was’
. i"“”c"‘t‘d in the IlliﬂOi' State Ptait.ntiary on 512167. i

WILLETT is described as a WM, born Cat

R

 Hunteville: Arebamas helont 18%, welght 18, Hair brovn, eyes

" ‘Brewn, build clondcn‘ - complexion medium, occupation farmer,.

 ‘Secial Security Ne. 'FBI # 692 $71 E, tattoos -

. snake outer right !braabna*clsln ecntcr of dhoct; nuncreul "vﬁf-éf
5 ;_oth.r tattm on both arms. . | s P
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L - OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 .
(0T MAY':1962 EDITION © .- S
| GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11. 6,

S 'UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

M emomndum

= "S-AC‘ , KANSAS' CITY ¢ uwsm < P> Lt

SA fRdWBN B‘. AYERS

(SUBJECT:  ;aups FARL RAY
o urac. ittt R G R O e R T
e USA@¢Kéh$?é??ity;*ﬁg?$11¢tf€rb-dét9Q'7422f5&.

| Tt On 7/23/68, Mr. W C SHELEY USC Jefferson
Clty, Mo., advised he dlsmlssed ‘the Federal complaint,
UFAC on that date by reason of 7/22/68 from AUSA WILLIAM
A, KITCHEN (serlal 1157).M. e

RBA b]C
(2)- B
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‘ |

. SAC, KANSAS CITY (44-760) (P) . . 8/1/68
:IISA[ROWEN §{§AY£RS

*JAMES EARL RAY
| Re USA, Kansas City, Mo., letter, dated 7/22/68. =

g © . On 7/23/68, Mr. W. C. SHELEY, USC, Jéfferson
" City, Mo. , advised he dismissed the Federal complaint,

. UFAC on that date by reason.of 7/22/68 from AUSA WILLIAM
‘ﬂ.A KITCHEN (serlal 1167) .
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©TO: L SAC MBHPHIS (u#~1987) L
'Phons sac, xaxsas erry (~u~7se) ' ,§;.""

xuxx:u o .wrv‘)f.‘1,;1--«41;Q,ﬁ5a,

Re Momphis airtcl to Albany, u119!sa.~,

, _The 1011¢wing in a Breakdown of the number of
- man . hours and other expendes allocated by the Kanaao City
Didsion to Hurkin for tht nonth of July, lsseo o

1‘0
SR ) | | 6 Ovartime hours
- ' S Total 90 houra
- B. Clar1¢a1 Employeea - 5 Ragular~ﬂaurs S

L | | e 0 Overtime Hours
SRR | ’ L Total § hours -
;'Tetal ailaagc travtlcd ia Burcau cars - 20 miles

y[veutnof~0rdinnry Colta.‘None ,.a;

. 4, Peak number of Spcaiaz Agents warking on
|  caa¢ during nonth - 3m@@€ﬁt3 ‘_;
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To: sac MEMPHIS (un-lssv) .
~ FROM: sac, KAHSAS crry (ua-sz)

. 'MURKIN
COST DATA"

Re chphis airtol to Albany, n/19168{ ﬁ.
The follouing i a breakdown of the nunbcr of

"'nan hours -and other expenses allocated by the Kansas City

| Did-ion to Hurkin for tha nonth of July, 1968:

- 1. A. Spoeial Agent - au Razular hours -
-8 Overtime hours .
Total 90 hours
B. Clerieal Employecc - § Regular Hours
. 0 Overtime Hours
’ * . Total & hours |
2. Total nileage truveled in. Buraau cars - 20 nilcs

0ut~of-0rdinlry COstl' Noaa'>:.

”Q n. Poak nunber of Spucial Agonto uorking on
: ca:o during aonth - 3 w@mmks R
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| ’f*ffSAc, nzw onnzaus (151-10513) o anes

“~.;sAc, KANSAS CITY (kn~7sox P

. .V‘ F.-
n . . : ‘ FR :’ N o v:*' .

‘fruunxxu
'"§u Re New 0r1¢ani»lntter ta Knnsaa ﬂity 7/17/53-

ey Rsferénecd eanmuniaation rcquextcéJKansas City to
.”,fadviae if it is known whether there are any persons whO*werc
. inmates at the Missouri State Penitentiary during the. tine
- JAMES EARL RAY was incarcerated who at the time they were
'rcle;ped giwe ‘a Hew Orlaans address ‘for reaidsncc. SR

L A review of’prison reccrds in the nanas of all ey

- 1anates rcleasqd for ‘a ene year pgriad prior to the time of .
-Axhg;s ‘ascape failed to reveal. anyone licting a New orleans )
‘ad ess..,_“:, T TSR

2 - Bﬂw Orlaana‘_ ¥y$‘
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| SAc, NEW ORLEANS (157-10673)  8/1/68
. SAC, KANSAS CITY (M-760) P . -

;Re Naw eraanc 1ettar to Kanaaa city 1/17/63.

| ‘Rafhrencad eommnnioation rhqunstcd Kansaa City |
advise if it is known whether ghere are any persons who were
~ inmates at the Missouri State Penitentiary durimg the time -
© " JAMES EARL RAY was incarcerated who at the time they were .
B relaasad gave a Ncw Orleana addrass fbr residenee. e IR

BRI A peview of prisoa,rceards in ‘the nanes ef all G;7°“i'

 inmates released for a oneé year period prior to the time of

RAY's escape failad to reveal anyon& liating a Ncw Orleans
'address. o , <

e . L _N "

t

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Director, ¥BI (44.38881)
MURKIN

For iaformation of Kansas City and NMemphis,
vhen the State of Missouri seat their extradition
to the Embasay in London, the origiaal ideantification
- card of the subject was sent ia error. Risscuri had
evidently meant to send 38 copy of the identificatioan

Accoxding to Nr, Jack Nerfurt, Counsellor for
Consular AfSMrs at the Awerican Embassy in lLondon, the
Nissouri State Penitentiary efficizls have asked for the
retura of the origimnal eard for their reconds. Mr. Herfurt
states that the origisal is not at the Bow Street Court,
the Yoreign Office, the Nome Office and is mot in his
records at the Embassy. Legat suggests that the origimal
sy bave been smong the papers which traveled back with
the subject oa 7/18/68, The Nissouri State rcumuary
ozﬂcuh, of course, desire that the origimal e¢ard
sent to them.

- Buroan is not ia veceipt of this original card

and Legat, London may wish to suggest to iir. Herfurt that
he again M the records, particularly the original
extradition papers as the origimal may still be coantained
in the same papers. |

7‘/ 70/0 ///7/

SEARCHED INDEXED ./
= RIALIZEDZZMTFILED

UGi 01968}

fBI — KANSAY CITy) |

% 1
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SEARCHED
SERIALIZED

INDEXED
r%}"
101968 |
| — KANSAS cgg .

N
\
0
N
W
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Ciassification Form 2-Copy .. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTI“

Rev. January 1939 BUREAU OF PRISONS

WEDE CAL—GE

SPECIAL PROGRESS REPORT
Reg. No.

'i“'iag ; g } ”: zé—"?

MILITARY CLEMENCY RWVIEW

Bdmondson, a 27=yeir old single~Negro male, continues to serve a 35-year sentence impuser
by military court martial for murder. His adjusted release date with los% and extra joct
time is L-17-Rl, Sentence expires full term on 12-11-92., There are no detainers on Til.:.

Wdmondson continued in residence in the institution®s Maximum Security Unit from fe3-00

to B-22-66, at which time he was transferred to a unit of relatively close structure, B
one from which he could leiwve daily in order to participate in institutional employmsat o
nther programs., During his residence in Maximum Security, he was reviewed on two occagic o
by the Psychiatriac Treatment Planning Council held on 3-15-673 recommendationg-tranzizs
t2 a unit of relatively less structure, work assignment 2s unit Orderly, contimie req'fac £
on that unit until personnel determlne his preparedness to bransfer to a morc open unli,

and medication and referal to Maximum Security physician will be the primary re>pun81W1,;'§
of the physician on his unit of regidence. Since his transter to a moderately struchure.
anit, the patient@unii supervisor states that he is in fact, no problem ve the unit.
~ositive behavioral difference was noted, and he has created no trouble among irmztes cr
ofiicers, His attitude toward those with whom he comes in contact has been one of coupsr .
$ion, Edmondson functioned as ward Orderly until 6-27-67. His work supervisor staten ..
he held duties of general sanitation and performed these duties well., He accepis respezs -
bility well although the opinion was presented that his compliance with authority was
motivated only by necessxty, not by willingness. An interest in selfeimprovemert was Lo
dicated by his freouent studying in the unit. The education department states that b

is presently enrolled in beookkeeping, Algebra I, and Economics, His intentions are sypai-.ibs
ly of seli-irprovement, and designed to improve occupational skills., Edmondson recei rei
his high school di,loma from the Lake Shore High School in May, 1967, Beta IQ =cere iz '=
On 6=27-67, he was assigned as typist to the Parole fecordis Office. He has thus fav
functicned satisfactorily in that position. This is a job requiring skill as a compalen'.
typist and recorder, The volume of work is at times. quite heavy, and Edmondsor: has
hardled thig challenge well, displaying no evidence of siress., He has recelved apprao:i-
mately four visits from fémily members since the time of his 1966 review, The Catholic
Cheplin states that Edmondson has been attending services every Sunday, He has done toue
slderable reading regarding the Catholic Church,

Since his release from Maximum Security, Edmondson has made definite attempts to invelve
hirself in institution programs which would provide him educational and voecational devel:i .-
ment, as well as insight into numerous personality problems, There is no doubt, much
manipulative behavior in evidence, however this behavior is directed toward'positi?e A, .
There has been no recort of adverse behavior within the past year, and his knovmn assceico
tions are not with a homosexual element., His contention is that he is becoming awars tho
his life will not be spent entirely in penal institutions, and the longer his behaviur ic
adverse, there exists the possibility that his institution time may be extended. fh:'
present approach %o instituticnalization may well reverse itself in the future throug:
psychotic deterioration, however at this time, it is this writers impression that Edmind-
gon 18 making a considerate effort for seli-improvement vocaiionally, educationally, i
through the acceptance, reluctant as it may be, that he does have psychiatric probless
compounded by a greit amount of time yet to be served, _ G

B
Fis, — KANSAS CE!
|

V- 26007 D0
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Rev. J*nnary 1939 BUREAU OF PRISONS

Classification Form 2-Copy . , UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS.

VMREDICAL CENTEE WO PEDERATL PR -SONW
Speineficld, Missmur:

SPECIAL PROGRESS REPORT
__Clifford W. Reg. Ngj 121.8~H Date 01167

REPORT OF PSYCHIATRIC STAFF EXAMINATION - 10-3-67

This 28 year o0ld Neoro single male wss admitted to the Medicsl Can-

ter on 11-23-6088 a cert from Terre Haute F+Cvii WK
He 1s servim year sentence fo» murder on s militery reservation.

He wss seen by the Psychiatric Stefl on this date to determine whether
the patient is certifigble as psychotic 3% the present time. He wes de-
certifisd on June 16, 1964.

The Peport of Psychiatric Exesuinstion dated 3-6-61 indicsted the
diggznosis of schizophrenic reaction, psrancid type, chronic with acute
exacerbstion in sn indlividusl with s 1ife history whlch demonstrstes the
incipiencies of a schizophrenic type personality with the evidencs of
many perancoid type of reactions throughout the years, culminuting in a
gross psychotic dizorgsnization st shis time. The psychistric Teatures
also sugerest a socio‘oatnin oersonaizty disorder.

Durine the initisl pert of his stay et the Medicsl Center he con-
tinuglly got into diffisulties with other inmates gnd felt that others ware
"eyebailing him", feit that others were going to gang up ageinst him to tske
his commissary, and becamz obsescsed with the inmste ccde type of existence.
This resulted in svending s grest d2sl of time in meximum sscurity uniss.
For & perlod of spproximetely s yesr thile in theraspy with s social worker
he seemed to improve somewhet end chanced hig attitude s omewhat. Howsver
sfter this wes terminated he greducily regressed. In May of 1966 he was
found outside 8 socinl worker's door listening to someone "ret on me" Hut
he was gpparently 9sliececp. He allegedly had & knife in his shoe and ths
implicstion was that he wes going to sttack the socisl worker. This after-
wards was found to be sn error ss the knife was found in his shoe on his
ward. However this resulted in hilg being confined to the maximum security
unit despite numerous ocbservations that he wss not violent on that uni:.

Becsuse of the tremendous resztlon of the inatitution towsrds tho
patient which constsntly put him in 8 position where he had no avenues Tor
improvement, and becsuse c¢f the consensus thet theie wes no way to know
when or where he might be violent, I began tc ses this patient in pqyJH
- therapy once s week., This was sterted in February of 1967. By Merch of
1967 he was well enough und wes mors open with hizs feelings enough that I
felt 1t was safe to trensfer him to s seml-open unit. He has remained on
that unit, has worked 1n th: parole office as the clerk, snd hsz bescoms
involved 1n the prison magezine publicstion. The pstient did quite well
in psychotherspy and was working tovards the point of dlschersing soms of
the feelings he had prior to the murder on the Air Force Base when he alect-
ed to atop therspy. It wes my opinion that st thst time some of these
feelinga were too psinful for him to experience but that at s later time
properly discharging these feelings with an experienced therapist might
be immensely therapeutic.

Evidence of improvement is that the pstient is no longer associating
with overt homosexuals, no longer gives any evidence o¢f behaving scccrding
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